SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2018/09/25 Revision: D
Description
Polytronics SMFD1206 series surface mount slow-blow fuse utilizes thick film process
with extremely stable fusing element. The glass over coating can tolerate higher temperature

 Ceramic substrate with silver fusing
element
 Excellent environmental integrity
Part Number Marking
Current
Rating (A)
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting Rating
Max Cold
DCR† (Ω)
Typical I2T‡
(A2S)
Agency
Approval
SMFD1206P100 H 1.00
63V
50A
63V DC
63V AC
0.380 0.245
SMFD1206P150 K 1.50 0.200 0.294
SMFD1206P200 N 2.00 0.105 0.788
SMFD1206P250 O 2.50 0.078 1.149
SMFD1206P300 P 3.00 0.045 2.300
SMFD1206P350 R 3.50 0.037 2.563
SMFD1206P400 S 4.00 0.028 3.667
SMFD1206P500 T 5.00 0.020 4.260
SMFD1206P600 6 6.00 0.016 9.848
SMFD1206P700 U 7.00 0.009 11.176
† Measured at≤10% rated current and 25℃
‡ Melting I2T at 10 times of rated current
SMFD1206 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.